Wichita Force vs. Duke City Gladiators at Tingley Coliseum
3/24/2018 at 7:05 PM

Wichita Force Duke City Gladiators
38 60
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Wichita Force (1-2) 6 13 10 9 38
Duke City Gladiators (2-0) 7 30 0 23 60

Tingley Coliseum |

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Starters

e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary
1 05:22 Wichita Force - Jalen Sykes 18 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by

Brandon Steed failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 46 yards in 2:35.

04:45 Duke City Gladiators - Antonio Bray 30 yd run. (James Naehu

kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 4:28.

13:29 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 32 yd pass from Caleb
Holbrook. (James Naehu kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:54.

10:31 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 40 yd field goal.
Drive: 3 plays, 9 yards in 2:54.

10:02 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly 5 yd run. (James Naehu
kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:20.

08:32 Duke City Gladiators - Terrale Johnson 2 yd run. (James
Naehu kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 4 yards in 1:00.

05:58 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 36 yd field goal.
Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards in 2:36.

05:46 Duke City Gladiators - Antonio Bray 50 yd kickoff return.
(James Naehu kick failed).

05:12 Wichita Force - DA Allen 36 yd pass from Brandon Steed.
(Luke Pray kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 36 yards in 0:35.

00:00 Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 20 yd field goal.
Drive: 8 plays, 35 yards in 5:02.

Wichita Force - Duke City Gladiators
6-0

12-28
12-34

19-34

19-37




3 10:42 Wichita Force - Edward Smith 50 yd kickoff return. (Luke Pray 26 -37
kick is good).

3 02:57 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 25 yd field goal. 29-37
Drive: 6 plays, 17 yards in 4:39.

4 11:48 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 25 yd run. (James Naehu 29-43
kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 2:22.

4 08:05 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 39 yd field goal. 32-43
Drive: 3 plays, 10 yards in 1:50.

4 05:52 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 26 yd pass from Caleb 32-50
Holbrook. (James Naehu kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:16.

4 01:06 Wichita Force - Joe Hubener 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by 38-50
Joe Hubener failed).
Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards in 4:43.

4 00:34 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly 2 yd run. (James Naehu 38-57
kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards in 0:26.
4 00:00 Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 20 yd field goal. 38-60
Wichita Force Statistics Duke City Gladiators
12 FIRST DOWNS 14
6 Passing 7
4 Rushing 5
2 Penalty 2
33% (4 of 12) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 33% (3 of 9)

50% (1 of 2)
167

48

3.5

130

9-20

6.5

3-22

37

28
13
143
7-143
00
8-51
2-1
00
00
26:06

FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

67% (2 of 3)
216

42

5.1

122

11-20

22
4.3
130
6-130

Interception Returns: Number-Yards0 O

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

5-50
1-1
3-22
00
33:54



Wichita Force

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Joe Hubener 7-16 86 20 0 O
Brandon Steed 2-4 44 36 1 O

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Jalen Sykes 9 19 21181
Joe Hubener 14 17 1.2 12 1
BrandonSteed 3 6 2.0 9 0
Edward Smith 1 -1 -1.0 0 O
Team 1 4 -4000
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
DA Allen 5 94 18836 1
JalenSykes 1 16 16.016 0
Joe Morrow 2 12 6.0 7 O
EdwardSmith 1 8 8.0 8 0
Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Luke Pray 4/6402/2 14
Brandon Steed 0/0 0

Joe Hubener 0/0 0

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Luke Pray 9 39343.7 2 0

Kickoff ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD
Edward Smith 5 12224.450 1
Jalen Sykes 2 2110516 0

Interception Returns NOYDSAVG LG TD

Fumbles NOLOST
JalenSykes 1 1
Team 1 0

Duke City Gladiators

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Caleb Holbrook11-2012232 2 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Antonio Bray 7 33 47301
Dello Davis 3 29 97251
Caleb Holbrook 4 12 3.0 6 0
Jestin Kelly 5 11 22 5 2
William Martin 1 7 7.0 7 0
Terrale Johnson 1 2 2.0 2 1
Jeffrey Hall 1 0 00O0O
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Dello Davis 4 73 183322

Sedrick Johnson 3 33 11.015 0

Antonio Bray 1 7 7070
Team 1 4 4040
Jestin Kelly 1 3 3030
Jeffrey Hall 1 2 2020
Kicking FG LG XP PTS

James Naehu2/3206/8 12

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB
James Naehu 10 493493 2 1
Team 1 252501 O

Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
AntonioBray 4 92 23.050 1
William Martin 1 30 30.030 0

Dello Davis 1 8 80 8 0
Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD
Fumbles NOLOST

Caleb Holbrook 1 1

Defensive Statistics

# Wichita Force
12 DeeTray Matthews 6 1 7
23 Keenen Gibbs
20 Tyrie Mack

24 Kendrick Harper

N W

2 7
0 3
2 4

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

- -1 10 -




22 Michael Bell
13 Chaquil Reed
2 Chris Hemphill
5 Paul Robinson
11 Dexter Davis
21 Evan Ray

9 Edward Smith
19 Joe Morrow
TMTeam

8 Joe Hubener - - 1-0 -

TOTALS 25 14 39 - 3-7 1 20 - 3

# Duke City Gladiators Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
28 Jayson Serda 4 5 9 1-6 3-8 - -

11 Brett Bowers 8 15-13 3.5-18 - -

21 Dontrell Johnson 7 - 1-1 - -

8 Darrain Winston 6 - 0.5-1 - - 1
10 Fatu Ulale 7 - 1.5-3 1 - -

1 Donnie Duncan 3 - - - - 1
99 Matt Moss 4 05-3 15-7 - -
2
2
1
1
1

R R R R R RO RN
O OO R R R WN K
P R R NNNWWW

1

1

1

1

2 Jeffrey Hall
7 James Naehu
14 Sedrick Johnson
16 William Martin
22 Ibrahim Maiga - - 1-0 -
TOTALS 27 24 51 3-22 11-381 1-0 - 5
‘ Other Information

OO R R NRFP WWMDdD
P P ORFRP OWOMNWLD

Location: Tingley Coliseum  Scorekeeper: Paul Opperman
Attendance: 0




