Wichita Force vs. Duke City Gladiators at Tingley Coliseum 3/24/2018 at 7:05 PM

Wichita Force			Ouke (City GI	adiators
38				60	
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final
Wichita Force (1-2)	6	13	10	9	38
Duke City Gladiators (2-0)	7	30	0	23	60
Tiı	ngley C	oliseum	n		

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Starters
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	I Time Scoring Summary	Wichita Force - Duke City Gladiators
	05:22 Wichita Force - Jalen Sykes 18 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Brandon Steed failed).	•
1	Drive: 4 plays, 46 yards in 2:35. 04:45 Duke City Gladiators - Antonio Bray 30 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good).	6 - 7
2	Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 4:28. 13:29 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 32 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:54.	6 - 14
2	10:31 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 40 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 9 yards in 2:54.	9 - 14
2	10:02 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly 5 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:20.	9 - 21
2	08:32 Duke City Gladiators - Terrale Johnson 2 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 4 yards in 1:00.	9 - 28
2	05:58 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 36 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards in 2:36.	12 - 28
2	05:46 Duke City Gladiators - Antonio Bray 50 yd kickoff return. (James Naehu kick failed).	12 - 34
2	05:12 Wichita Force - DA Allen 36 yd pass from Brandon Steed. (Luke Pray kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 36 yards in 0:35.	19 - 34
2	00:00 Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 20 yd field goal. Drive: 8 plays, 35 yards in 5:02.	19 - 37

3 10:42 Wichita Force - Edward Smith 50 yd kickoff return. (Luke Pray kick is good).	26 - 37	
3 02:57 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 25 yd field goal. Drive: 6 plays, 17 yards in 4:39.	29 - 37	
4 11:48 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 25 yd run. (James Naehu kick failed). Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 2:22.	29 - 43	
4 08:05 Wichita Force - Luke Pray 39 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 10 yards in 1:50.	32 - 43	
4 05:52 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 26 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:16.	32 - 50	
4 01:06 Wichita Force - Joe Hubener 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Joe Hubener failed). Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards in 4:43.	38 - 50	
4 00:34 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly 2 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards in 0:26.	38 - 57	
4 00:00 Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 20 yd field goal.	38 - 60	

Wichita Force	Statistics	Duke City Gladiators			
12	FIRST DOWNS	14			
6	Passing	7			
4	Rushing	5			
2	Penalty	2			
33% (4 of 12)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (3 of 9)			
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	67% (2 of 3)			
167	TOTAL OFFENSE	216			
48	Total Offensive Plays	42			
3.5	Average gain per play	5.1			
130	NET YARDS PASSING	122			
9-20	Completions-Attempts	11-20			
6.5	Net yards per pass play	6.1			
3-22	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0			
0	Had intercepted	0			
37	NET YARDS RUSHING	94			
28	Rushing Attempts	22			
1.3	Average gain per rush	4.3			
143	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	130			
7-143	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	6-130			
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	500			
8-51	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-50			
2-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1			
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	3-22			
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	00			
26:06	TIME OF POSSESSION	33:54			

Wichita Force	Duke City Gla	diators			
Passing C-A YDS LG TD INT Joe Hubener 7-16 86 20 0 0 Brandon Steed 2-4 44 36 1 0	Passing C-A YDS Caleb Holbrook 11-20 122	32 2 0			
Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD	Rushing ATT YDS A	AVGLGTD			
Jalen Sykes 9 19 2.1 18 1	Antonio Bray 7 33	4.7 30 1			
Joe Hubener 14 17 1.2 12 1	Dello Davis 3 29	9.7 25 1			
Brandon Steed 3 6 2.0 9 0	Caleb Holbrook 4 12	3.0 6 0			
Edward Smith 1 -1 -1.0 0 0	Jestin Kelly 5 11	2.2 5 2			
Team 1 -4 -4.0 0 0	William Martin 1 7	7.0 7 0			
		2.0 2 1			
	Jeffrey Hall 1 0	0.0 0 0			
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS A	VGLGTD			
DA Allen 5 94 18.8 36 1		.8.3 32 2			
Jalen Sykes 1 16 16.0 16 0	Sedrick Johnson 3 33 1				
Joe Morrow 2 12 6.0 7 0	•	7.0 7 0			
Edward Smith 1 8 8.0 8 0		4.0 4 0			
	•	3.0 3 0			
	Jeffrey Hall 1 2 2	2.0 2 0			
Kicking FG LG XP PTS	Kicking FG LG XP P	TS			
Luke Pray 4/6 40 2/2 14	James Naehu 2/3 20 6/8 1	12			
Brandon Steed 0/0 0					
Joe Hubener 0/0 0					
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG	Б ТВ ОВ			
Luke Pray 9 393 43.7 2 0	James Naehu 10 493 49.3 2 1				
·	Team 1 25 25.0	0 1 0			
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS A	VG LG TD			
Edward Smith 5 122 24.4 50 1	Antonio Bray 4 92 23	3.050 1			
Jalen Sykes 2 21 10.5 16 0	William Martin 1 30 30	0.0300			
	Dello Davis 1 8 8	3.0 8 0			
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Interception Returns NO	YDS AVG LG			
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles NO LOST				
Jalen Sykes 1 1	Caleb Holbrook 1 1				
Team 1 0					

Defensive Statistics

# Wichita Force	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	Γ FL-Yd s	FF	R-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks Q	ВН
12 DeeTray Matthews	6	1	7	-	-	1	1-0	-		
23 Keenen Gibbs	5	2	7	-	2 - 5		-	-	1	
20 Tyrie Mack	3	0	3	-	-		-	-		
24 Kendrick Harper	2	2	4	-	-		-	-		

22 Michael Bell	2	1	3	-	1 - 2	-	-	
13 Chaquil Reed	1	2	3	-	-	-	-	
2 Chris Hemphill	0	3	3	-	-	-	-	
5 Paul Robinson	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1
11 Dexter Davis	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	
21 Evan Ray	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1
9 Edward Smith	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
19 Joe Morrow	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
TM Team	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
8 Joe Hubener				-	-	1-0	-	
TOTALS	25	14	39	-	3 - 7	1 2-0	-	3
# Duke City Gladiators	Solo	Ast	Tota	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds I	FF FR-Yds I	nt-Yd	s BrUp Blks QBH
28 Jayson Serda	4	5	9	1 - 6	3 - 8	-	-	
11 Brett Bowers	4	4	8	1.5 - 13	3.5 - 18	-	-	
21 Dontrell Johnson	4	3	7	-	1 - 1	-	-	3
8 Darrain Winston	4	2	6	-	0.5 - 1	-	-	1
10 Fatu Ulale	3	4	7	-	1.5 - 3	1 -	-	
1 Donnie Duncan	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	1
99 Matt Moss	1	3	4	0.5 - 3	1.5 - 7	-	-	
2 Jeffrey Hall	2	0	2	-	-	-	-	
7 James Naehu	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	
14 Sedrick Johnson	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
16 William Martin	0	1	1	-	-	-	-	
22 Ibrahim Maiga	0	1	1	-	-	1-0	-	
TOTALS	27	24	51	3 - 22	11 - 38	1 1-0	-	5

Other Information

Location: Tingley Coliseum **Scorekeeper:** Paul Opperman

Attendance: 0